Clophill Archery Club
FITA Fest 2015
World Record Status

Saturday 4th July 2015 FITA 70/50 Metre + Olympliead to Head
Sunday 5th July 2015  FITA 70/50 Metre + Olympiead to Head

Redborne Community College. Flitwick Rd. AmpthBledfordshire

Results
Officials
Chairman of Judges: Mr Brian Dunlop.
Director of Shooting: Mrs Katy Lipscomb.
Judges: Mrs Pat Kerrigan, Miss Jo Orbell, Mr Geoff Barhawr, Bill Kinsella, Mr Richard Pilkington

Lord and Lady Paramount: Mr Marc Dodge, Msssnantha Dodge.

Weather Saturday. Dry, hot and sunny, windy
Sunday. Overcast and wdrecoming sunny and hot.

Record and FITA Target award claims
The final tally of claims; 7 WA Target awards.

Clophill Archery Club would like to say a bilgank you to everybody for making the weekend soyafle. To the
archers who made the event worthwhile, thgdsiavho helped the event run so smoothly, the fiatty who
worked so tirelessly and many others; and tdeanan with the computer who worked efficientdyptrovide the
score sheets and positions for Saturday and&u

Future Events
Record Status 21st Open Junior Portsm2od/.
Saturday 14th November 2Bmeda Sports Hall, Ampthill, Beds.

Clophill Triple 2016 - Portsmouth — Vegas - Wit
Sunday 17 January 2016, Alemeda Sports Hall, AithpBeds.

Web Address www.clophillac.co.uk

Tournament Organiser Mr Paul Crane, 6 The Pathway, Maulden, Beds, MKBB, 2el 07787 558140.
E-mail paul.c.crane@gmail.com
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Sat MR 70m

Name | Club IScord 10s | Xs |
Mr Rob Gray Notts Trent Uni 611 17 8
Mr Jack Nobbs Deben AC 592 12 4
Mr Petr Lochman Aquarius AC 588 9 6
Mr Kevin Barrett Howard Bowmen 580 7 2
Mr Peter Marsahll Berkhamstead 561 3 0
Mr Peter Dent West Essex Bowmen 557 10 1
Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayne Ricky 553 7 0
Mr James Jeffs Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club 551 5 0
Mr Ben Robinson GNAS 550 7 2
Mr Sherman Ip University of London Archery Club 548 3 2
Mr Steve Short Malvern Archers 544 4 1
Mr Theuns Davies Howard Bowmen 541 7 4
Mr lain Malins Crowthorne Archers 540 5 2
Mr Simon Eberz Oxford University 539 10 2
Mr Jose Goncalves GNAS 537 9 2
Mr Adrian Charman Chiltern 537 6 2
Mr Tak Ho Cambridge Uni Bowmen 536 9 2
Mr David Long City of Cambridge Bowmen 530 7 2
Mr lan Hannaford Northampton AC 527 8 2
Mr Jacob Vick Meriden 526 2 1
Mr Paul Stafford Berkhamstead 493 5 2
Mr Richard Roberts Clophill 491 3 1
Mr Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 485 9 3
Mr Marc Bax St Neots Bowmen 460 5 0
Mr Jacek Pedziwiatr Southfields AC 450 4 2
Mr Andrew Vo University of London Archery Club 416 0 0
Mr John Hardman Clophill 405 4 0
Mr Tim Jackson Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club 403 3 1
Mr Graham Kates Ricky 345 0 0
Mr Chris Walton Clophill 297 1 0
Mr Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow Archers 244 2 1

Mr Paul Adams

Mr Mitchell Chong
Mr Steve Gibson
Mr Florland Sarmiento
Mr Jude Barker-Mill
Mr Adrian Currall
Mr Jorge Lindley
Mr Oliver Bolton

Mr lan Cairncross
Mr George Arthur
Mr Bill Shannon

Friskney Bowmen

London Archers

Northampton Archery

Aquarius AC

London Archers

Ricky

Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club
London Archers

Clophill

Bowmen of Warfield

Sittingbourne Community College Archers

FF Results 2015
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Sat. WR 70m

Sat. WR 70m

Name

| Club

|scord 10s | Xs |

Miss Amaryllis Barton
Ms Deb Charles

Miss Maryia Karpiyevich
Ms Verity Gray

Mrs Jenny Charman
Miss Klarn Fay

Miss Caitlin McCarthy
Miss Eleonore Cossade
Miss Kirstie Smith
Mrs Linda Haines
Miss Bridget Evans
Ms Eva Gronbech
Miss Donna Mills

Mrs Sarah Russell
Mrs Clare Arbuckle
Mrs Nel Bax

Ms Candice Robinson
Ms Georgina Williams
Miss Jaspreet Sagoo
Miss Sarah Russell
Miss Sophie Cole

Mrs Dawn Fowler
Miss Emma Davis

Ms Lizzie Cantopher
Mrs Christine Gibson

Oxford University
Aquarius AC
Cambridge Uni
Malvern Archers
Chiltern

Oxford University
University of Birmingham AC
Oxford University
Oxford University
Evesham AC
University of London
Oxford Archers
Rivernook Bowmen
Hertford Co of Archers
Clophill

St Neots Bowmen
Sittingbourne {Barebow}
Newhaven

Oakfield Archers
Clophill

CTR

Clophill

Univeristy of Warwick
NAC

Northampton Archery

FF Results 2015

568
561
541
535
533
529
524
524
523
517
474
438
435
373
312
264
241

9
10
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Sat. MC 50m

Name | Club | score | 10s Xs
Mr Neil Bridewater Hinxworth 671 35 18
Mr James Mason Northampton AC 662 30 12
Mr Terry Course Clophill 661 24 7
Mr James Howell Mayflower 658 26 6
Mr James King Colchester 653 30 5
Mr Chris Price Stourbridge Company of Archers 650 30 11
Mr Tom Hutchins Burleigh 649 25 7
Mr David Bramley Derwent Bowmen 642 18 1
Mr Paul Hagan Litchfield 636 23 6
Mr James Edmondson  University Of Warwick Archery Club 636 15 5
Mr Stephen Haynes Jolly Archers 632 14 6
Mr Tony Fletcher Bowmen of the Peak 629 15 3
Mr John Foley Ravensfield Archers 628 13 5
Mr lan Harris Mayflower Archers 620 13 4
Mr Carl Harding Bowmen of Rutland 617 13 2
Mr Richard Morris Oxford University 615 13 5
Mr Mike Rumfitt Ouse Valley Archers 609 16 9
Mr John Royal Oxford Archers 601 12 2
Mr Karl Wendorf Litchfield 596 12 3
Mr Tony Crumpton Green Dragon 590 11 5
Mr Matthew Bliss Bayeux Bowmen 567 6 2
Mr Jamie Harris Stratford Archers 532 6 0
Mr Simon Royal Oxford Archers 513 6 0
Mr Matthew Ralphs Clophill 486 4 0
Mr Craig Pardoe Silver Arrow Archery 466 1 0
Mr John Bull Targetcraft Archers dns
Mr Daniel Tompkins Exmouth dns
Mr Robert Dransfield Little Abbey Bowmen dns
Mr Carl Richards Meriden dns
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Sat. WC 50m

Name | Club Iscord 10s | Xs |
Miss Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 649 25 8
Miss Andrea Gales Woking 642 21 7
Ms Helen Neumann Welbeck Archers 632 15 4
Mrs Anna King Colchester 630 11 5
Mrs Helen Harris Mayflower Archers 625 17 2
Ms Lucy Holderness Clophill 624 17 8
Ms Samantha Dodge Clophill 619 15 1
Mrs Sheila Harris Redhill Archers 606 15 6
Miss Hollie Smith Derwent Bowmen 602 16 7
Mrs Marion Sambridge  Silver Arrow Archers 599 12 3
Ms Suzi Bredin Clophill 571 9 1
Miss Julie Chenery Burleigh 548 16 8
Mrs Debbie Ralphs Clophill 489 3 1
Miss Susan Corless NAC 0 0/dns



Men Recurve Saturday
Final | g0q Name Club Qualification | 1/16 ] 1/8] Quarter | 3°™" | FiNAL | 1/4 score
Rank Final
Score | 10+x | X
1 1 Mr Rob Gray Notts Trent Uni 611 17 8 6 7 7 6
2 2 Mr Jack Nobbs Deben AC 592 12 4 6 7 6 4
3 4 Mr Kevin Barrett Howard Bowmen 580 7 2 6 7 7 3 6
4 19 | |Mr lan Hannaford Northampton AC 527 8 2 6 7 6 4 0
5 11 | |Mr Steve Short Malvern Archers 544 4 1 6 6 5 111
6 5 Mr Peter Marsahll Berkhamstead 561 3 0 6 6 1 86
7 8 Mr James Jeffs Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club 551 5 0 6/ 6 1 80
7 10 | |Mr Sherman Ip University of London Archery Club 548 3 2 6 6 1 80
9 9 Mr Ben Robinson GNAS 550 7 2 6 5
9 7 Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayne Ricky 553 7 0 6 4
9 17 | |Mr Tak Ho Cambridge Uni Bowmen 536 9 2 6 4
9 3 Mr Petr Lochman Aquarius AC 588 9 6 6 3
9 20 | |Mr Jacob Vick Meriden 526 2 1 6 3
9 6 Mr Peter Dent West Essex Bowmen 557 10 1 6/ 2
9 21 | |Mr Paul Stafford Berkhamstead 493 5 2 7 2
9 18 | |Mr David Long City of Cambridge Bowmen 530 7 2 6 0
17 13 | |Mr lain Malins Crowthorne Archers 540 5 2 4
17 14 | |Mr Simon Eberz Oxford University 539 10 2 4
17 15 | |Mr Jose Goncalves GNAS 537 9 2 4
17 12 | |Mr Theuns Davies Howard Bowmen 541 7 4 3
17 22 | |Mr Richard Roberts Clophill 491 3 1 2
17 23 | Mr Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 485 9 3 2
17 25 | |Mr Jacek Pedziwiatr Southfields AC 450 4 2 2
17 16 | |Mr Adrian Charman Chiltern 537 6 2 0
17 24 | |Mr Marc Bax St Neots Bowmen 460 5 0 0
17 26 | Mr Andrew Vo University of London Archery Club 416 0 0 0
17 27 | |Mr John Hardman Clophill 405 4 0 0
17 28 | Mr Tim Jackson Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club 403 3 1 0
17 29 | |Mr Graham Kates Ricky 345 0 0 0
17 30 | Mr Chris Walton Clophill 297 1 0 0
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1.Mr Rob Gray

17.Mr Tak Ho
16.Mr Adrian Charman

1.Mr Rob Gray
17.Mr Tak Ho

9.Mr Ben Robinson
24.Mr Marc Bax

1.Mr Rob Gray
8.Mr James Jeffs

25.Mr Jacek Pedziwiatr
8.Mr James Jeffs

9.Mr Ben Robinson
8.Mr James Jeffs

5.Mr Peter Marsahll
28.Mr Tim Jackson

21.Mr Paul Stafford
12.Mr Theuns Davies

5.Mr Peter Marsahll
21.Mr Paul Stafford

13.Mr lain Malins
20.Mr Jacob Vick

Gold
1.Mr Rob Gray

Silver
2.Mr Jack Nobbs

Bronze
4.Mr Kevin Barrett

1.Mr Rob Gray 7
4.Mr Kevin Barrett 3

5.Mr Peter Marsahll
4.Mr Kevin Barrett

29.Mr Graham Kates
4.Mr Kevin Barrett

20.Mr Jacob Vick
4.Mr Kevin Barrett

3.Mr Petr Lochman
30.Mr Chris Walton

19.Mr lan Hannaford
14.Mr Simon Eberz

3.Mr Petr Lochman
19.Mr lan Hannaford

11.Mr Steve Short
22.Mr Richard Roberts

19.Mr lan Hannaford
11.Mr Steve Short

27.Mr John Hardman
6.Mr Peter Dent

11.Mr Steve Short
6.Mr Peter Dent

7.Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayne
26.Mr Andrew Vo

23.Mr Andrew McClelland
10.Mr Sherman Ip

7.Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayne
10.Mr Sherman Ip

15.Mr Jose Goncalves
18.Mr David Long

4.Mr Kevin Barrett 6| [_|1.MrRob Gray

19.Mr lan Hannaford 0 2.Mr Jack Nobbs
| |19.Mr lan Hannaford 41 |

2.Mr Jack Nobbs 6

10.Mr Sherman Ip
2.Mr Jack Nobbs

2.Mr Jack Nobbs

18.Mr David Long
2.Mr Jack Nobbs
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FITA Fest 2015 Saturday 4th July 2015
@ Redborne Community College. Ampthill. Beds
World Record Status Olympic round 70m

Men Recurve




Women Recurve Saturday ‘
Final | oo Name Club Qualification 1/16 1/8 | Quarter semi- f cinaL | M4
Rank Final score
Score | 10+x X
1 1 Miss Amaryllis Barton Oxford University 568 9 3 6 6 7 6
2 6 Miss Klarn Fay Oxford University 529 6 2 6 6 6 2
3 7 Miss Caitlin McCarthy University of Birmingham AC 524 9 5 6 6 0 6
4 5 Mrs Jenny Charman Chiltern 533 4 0 7 6 3 2
5 4 Ms Verity Gray Malvern Archers 535 8 1 6 5 113
6 9 Miss Kirstie Smith Oxford University 523 7 1 6 2 88
7 2 Ms Deb Charles Aquarius AC 561 10 5 6 2 86
8 3 Miss Maryia Karpiyevich | Cambridge Uni 541 11 5 6 0 53
9 8 Miss Eleonore Cossade Oxford University 524 7 1 2
9 15 Mrs Clare Arbuckle Clophill 312 0 0 2
9 12 Ms Eva Gronbech Oxford Archers 438 2 0 1
9 10 Mrs Linda Haines Evesham AC 517 5 1 0
9 11 Miss Bridget Evans University of London 474 4 1 0
9 13 Miss Donna Mills Rivernook Bowmen 435 2 1 0
9 14 Mrs Sarah Russell Hertford Co of Archers 373 0 0 0
9 16 Mrs Nel Bax St Neots Bowmen 264 2 0 0
17 17 Ms Candice Robinson Sittingbourne {Barebow} 241 2 1
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B

1.Miss Amaryllis Barton
bye

17.Ms Candice Robinson
16.Mrs Nel Bax

1.Miss Amaryllis Barton
16.Mrs Nel Bax

8.Miss Eleonore Cossade
bye

1.Miss Amaryllis Barton
9.Miss Kirstie Smith

bye
9.Miss Kirstie Smith

8.Miss Eleonore Cossade
9.Miss Kirstie Smith

N

5.Mrs Jenny Charman
bye

bye
12.Ms Eva Gronbech

5.Mrs Jenny Charman
12.Ms Eva Gronbech

4.Ms Verity Gray
bye

5.Mrs Jenny Charman
4.Ms Verity Gray

Gold
1.Miss Amaryllis Barton

Silver
6.Miss Klarn Fay

Bronze
7.Miss Caitlin McCarthy

bye
13.Miss Donna Mills

4.Ms Verity Gray
13.Miss Donna Mills

3.Miss Maryia Karpiyevich
bye

bye
14.Mrs Sarah Russell

3.Miss Maryia Karpiyevich
14.Mrs Sarah Russell

6.Miss Klarn Fay
bye

3.Miss Maryia Karpiyevich
6.Miss Klarn Fay

bye
11.Miss Bridget Evans

6.Miss Klarn Fay
11.Miss Bridget Evans

(o2}

7.Miss Caitlin McCarthy
bye

bye
10.Mrs Linda Haines

7.Miss Caitlin McCarthy
10.Mrs Linda Haines

2.Ms Deb Charles
bye

7.Miss Caitlin McCarthy
2.Ms Deb Charles

FITA Fest 2015 Saturday 4th July 2015
@ Redborne Community College. Ampthill. Beds
World Record Status ~ Olympic round 70m

bye
15.Mrs Clare Arbuckle

2.Ms Deb Charles
15.Mrs Clare Arbuckle
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Women Recurve

| _|1.Miss Amaryllis Barton T
5.Mrs Jenny Charman 3
5.Mrs Jenny Charman 2| [_|1.Miss Amaryllis Barton 6
7.Miss Caitlin McCarthy 6 6.Miss Klarn Fay 2
| _|6.Miss Klarn Fay 6] |
7.Miss Caitlin McCarthy 0




Men Compound Saturday
F':':r?li Seed Name Club Qualification 116 | 18 |Quarter ?:?rr:;ll FINAL
Score | 10+x
1 2 Mr James Mason Northampton AC 662 30 12 138 143 142 139
2 1 Mr Neil Bridewater Hinxworth 671 35 18 142 140 139 139
3 12 | |Mr Tony Fletcher Bowmen of the Peak 629 15 3 137 130 133 133 137
4 6 Mr Chris Price Stourbridge Company of Archers 650 30 11 138 133 139 134
5 7 Mr Tom Hutchins Burleigh 649 25 7 140 135
6 4 Mr James Howell Mayflower 658 26 6 145 132
7 8 Mr David Bramley Derwent Bowmen 642 18 1 138 133 131
8 14 | Mr lan Harris Mayflower Archers 620 13 4 124 141 124
9 10 ||MrJames Edmondson | University Of Warwick Archery Club 636 15 5 139 135
9 3 Mr Terry Course Clophill 661 24 7 131
9 5 Mr James King Colchester 653 30 5 130
9 15 | Mr Carl Harding Bowmen of Rutland 617 13 2 134 130
9 9 Mr Paul Hagan Litchfield 636 23 6 130 129
9 11 | |Mr Stephen Haynes Jolly Archers 632 14 6 136 129
9 17 | Mr Mike Rumfitt Ouse Valley Archers 609 16 9 129 122
9 20 ||Mr Tony Crumpton Green Dragon 590 11 5 129 99
17 13 | |Mr John Foley Ravensfield Archers 628 13 5 128
17 18 | |Mr John Royal Oxford Archers 601 12 2 128
17 19 | Mr Karl Wendorf Litchfield 596 12 3 120
17 24 | Mr Matthew Ralphs Clophill 486 4 0 120
17 21 | Mr Matthew Bliss Bayeux Bowmen 567 6 2 119
17 16 ||Mr Richard Morris Oxford University 615 13 5 118
17 25 | Mr Craig Pardoe Silver Arrow Archery 466 1 0 116
17 23 | Mr Simon Royal Oxford Archers 513 6 0 111
17 22 | |Mr Jamie Harris Stratford Archers 532 6 0 107
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B

1.Mr Neil Bridewater
bye

1.Mr Neil Bridewater
17 .Mr Mike Rumfitt

142
122

8.Mr David Bramley
9.Mr Paul Hagan

133
129

5.Mr James King
12.Mr Tony Fletcher

130
130

Gold
2.Mr James Mason

Silver
1.Mr Neil Bridewater

Bronze
12.Mr Tony Fletcher

| |4.Mr James Howell

20.Mr Tony Crumpton

145
99

3.Mr Terry Course
14.Mr lan Harris

131
141

6.Mr Chris Price
11.Mr Stephen Haynes

138
129

7.Mr Tom Hutchins
10.Mr James Edmondsen

140
135

1.Mr Neil Bridewater 139

12.Mr Tony Fletcher 133

12.Mr Tony Fletcher 137 [ |1.Mr Neil Bridewater 139
6.Mr Chris Price 134 2.Mr James Mason 139
6.Mr Chris Price 139 |

2.Mr James Mason 142

1.Mr Neil Bridewater 140
8.Mr David Bramley 131
12.Mr Tony Fletcher 133
4.Mr James Howell 132
14.Mr lan Harris 124
6.Mr Chris Price 133
7.Mr Tom Hutchins 135
2.Mr James Mason 143

17 .Mr Mike Rumfitt 129
16.Mr Richard Morris 118
8.Mr David Bramley 138
25.Mr Craig Pardoe 116
24.Mr Matthew Ralphs 120
9.Mr Paul Hagan 130
5.Mr James King

bye
21.Mr Matthew Bliss 119
12.Mr Tony Fletcher 137
4.Mr James Howell

bye
20.Mr Tony Crumpton 129
13.Mr John Foley 128
3.Mr Terry Course

bye
19.Mr Karl Wendorf 120
14.Mr lan Harris 124
6.Mr Chris Price

bye
22.Mr Jamie Harris 107
11.Mr Stephen Haynes 136
7.Mr Tom Hutchins

bye
23.Mr Simon Royal 111
10.Mr James Edmondsen 139
2.Mr James Mason

bye
18.Mr John Royal 128
15.Mr Carl Harding 134

2.Mr James Mason
15.Mr Carl Harding

138
130

=
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FITA Fest 2015  Saturday 4th July 2015
@ Redborne Community College. Ampthill. Beds
World Record Status Compound Match round 50m
Men Compound




Women Compound Saturday
Final o 4 Name Club Qualification 1/8 |Quarter Semi- 1 \NaL
Rank Final
Score | 10+x | X

1 1 | Miss Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 649 25 8 140 134, 133

2 2 | Ms Helen Neumann Welbeck Archers 632 15 4 126 125 125

3 3 | Mrs Anna King Colchester 630 11 5 135 124, 128

4 4 | Mrs Helen Harris Mayflower Archers 625 17 2 128 130 121

5 5 | 'Ms Lucy Holderness Clophill 624 17, 8 133 127

6 10 | Ms Suzi Bredin Clophill 571 9 1 131 121

7 6 | Ms Samantha Dodge |Clophill 619 15 1 124 118

8 8 | Miss Hollie Smith Derwent Bowmen 602 16, 7 132 115

9 9 | Mrs Marion Sambridge |Silver Arrow Archers 599 120 3 122

9 11 | Miss Julie Chenery Burleigh 548 16, 8 119

9 7 | Mrs Sheila Harris Redhill Archers 606 15 6 108

9 12 | Mrs Debbie Ralphs Clophill 489 3 1 86
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1.Miss Daisy Clark
bye

8.Miss Hollie Smith

132

1.Miss Daisy Clark

[ |8.Miss Hollie Smith

140
115

9.Mrs Marion Sambridge 122
5.Ms Lucy Holderness 133
12.Mrs Debbie Ralphs 86

4.Mrs Helen Harris
bye

Gold
1.Miss Daisy Clark

Silver
2.Ms Helen Neumann

Bronze
3.Mrs Anna King

5.Ms Lucy Holderness
4.Mrs Helen Harris

127
128

3.Mrs Anna King
bye

6.Ms Samantha Dodge
11.Mrs Julie Chenery

124
119

3.Mrs Anna King
6.Ms Samantha Dodge

135
118

7.Mrs Sheila Harris
10.Ms Suzi Bredin

108
131

2.Ms Helen Neumann
bye

10.Ms Suzi Bredin
2.Ms Helen Neumann

121
126

FITA Fest 2015 Saturday 4th July 2015
@ Redborne Community College. Ampthill. Beds
World Record Status Compound Match round
50m

Women Compound

Page 12 of 24

|__|1.Miss Daisy Clark 134
4.Mrs Helen Harris 130
4.Mrs Helen Harris 121 1.Miss Daisy Clark 133
3.Mrs Anna King 128 2.Ms Helen Neumann 125
3.Mrs Anna King 124 |
2.Ms Helen Neumann 125
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Sun. MR 70m

Name

Club

IScord 10s | Xs |

Mr Rob Gray

Mr Kevin Barrett

Mr Jack Nobbs

Mr Ben Robinson
Mr Michael Klein

Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayne
Mr lan Hannaford
Mr Steve Short

Mr loannis Chrisinas
Mr James Jeffs

Mr Sherman Ip

Mr Jose Goncalves
Mr John Reace

Mr Jacob Vick

Mr Peter Dent

Mr Jacek Pedziwiatr
Mr Adrian Charman
Mr Andrew McClelland
Mr David Long

Mr lain Malins

Mr Ray Park

Mr Simon Eberz

Mr Tak Ho

Mr Paul Stafford

Mr Theuns Davies
Mr Chris Guerin

Mr Tim Jackson

Mr John Hardman
Mr Adrien Lindsey
Mr Stewart Reader
Mr Graham Kates
Mr Bill Shannon

Mr Richard Hutchins
Mr Paul Adams

Mr Steve Gibson

Mr Florland Sarmiento
Mr Petr Lochman
Mr Mitchell Chong
Mr Jude Barker-Mill
Mr Jorge Lindley

Mr Andrew Vo

Mr lan Cairncross
Mr Adrian Currall

Notts Trent Uni

Howard Bowmen

Deben AC

GNAS

NPA

Ricky

Northampton AC

Malvern Archers

Oxford Archers

Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club
University of London Archery Club
GNAS

NPA

Meriden

West Essex Bowmen

Southfields AC

Chiltern

Abbey Bowmen

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Crowthorne Archers

Oxford Archers

Oxford University

Cambridge Uni Bowmen
Berkhamstead

Howard Bowmen

Univeristy of Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club
Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club
Clophill

Silver Arrow Archery

Fenland Archery Club

Ricky

Sittingbourne Community College Archers
Silver Arrow Archers

Friskney Bowmen

Northampton Archery

Aquarius AC

Aquarius AC

London Archers

London Archers

Univeristy of Warwick Archery Club
University of London Archery Club
Clophill

Ricky

630
616
611
598
593
584
583
583
575
574
568
558
557
554
554
552
547
544
539
537
532
532
530
523
501
499
496
445
387
373
331
327
274

21
16
12
17
12
7
19
12
9
9
11
6
10
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Sun. WR 70m

Name

| Club

[score 10s | Xs |

Miss Amaryllis Barton
Miss Kirstie Smith

Ms Verity Gray

Ms Deb Charles

Miss Maryia Karpiyevich
Mrs Linda Haines

Mrs Jenny Charman
Miss Klarn Fay

Miss Caitlin McCarthy
Miss Eleonore Cossade
Miss Donna Mills

Miss Emma Davis
Miss Diana Prince
Mrs Clare Arbuckle
Mrs Sarah Russell
Miss Hannah Burnage
Ms Candice Robinson
Miss Jaspreet Sagoo
Miss Sarah Russell
Miss Sophie Cole
Miss Bridget Evans
Ms Lizzie Cantopher
Mrs Christine Gibson

Oxford University
Oxford University
Malvern Archers
Aquarius AC

Cambridge Uni Bowmen
Evesham AC

Chiltern

Oxford University

Uni of Birmingham AC
Oxford Uni Co of Archers
Rivernook Bowmen
Univeristy of Warwick
Silver Arrow Archery
Clophill

Hertford Co of Archers
Ouse Valley Archers
Sittingbourne {Barebow}
Oakfield Archers
Clophill

CTR

Uni of London Archery
NAC

Northampton Archery

595
580
580
566
557
549
536
528
512
499
485
436
398
375
363
356
248

11
10
9
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Sun MC 50m

Name Club | score | 10s | Xs

Mr James Mason Northampton AC 704 56 28

Mr Neil Bridewater Hinxworth 702 56 20

Mr Terry Course Clophill 676 35 12

Mr Simon Garrett Aberdeen Uni AC 675 34 13

Mr James Edmondson  Club 673 36 15

Mr Anthony Hoyes Grantham 673 32 9

Mr Stephen Haynes Jolly Archers 673 30 10

Mr John Foley Ravensfield Archers 671 32 15

Mr Tony Fletcher Bowmen of the Peak 668 29 4

Mr James Howell Mayflower 667 31 6

Mr lan Harris Mayflower Archers 665 30 9

Mr Tom Hutchins Burleigh 665 27 6

Mr David Bramley Derwent Bowmen 663 29 6

Mr Paul Hagan Litchfield 662 29 11

Mr Chris Price Archers 658 27 7

Mr Carl Harding Bowmen of Rutland 655 26 6

Mr Richard Morris Oxford University 648 24 7

Mr Paul Birch SALT 643 21 0

Mr Mike Rumfitt Ouse Valley Archers 642 18 5

Mr Karl Wendorf Litchfield 627 18 6

Mr John Royal Oxford Archers 614 15 5

Mr Tony Crumpton Green Dragon 604 12 6

Mr Simon Royal Oxford Archers 511 13 5

Mr Matthew Bliss Bayeux Bowmen rtd 36 arws

Mr John Bull Targetcraft Archers dns
Mr Carl Richards Meriden dns
Mr Daniel Tompkins Exmouth dns
Mr Robert Dransfield Little Abbey Bowmen dns
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Sun WC 50m

Name | Club [Scord 10s | Xs |
Miss Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 686 43 15
Miss Andrea Gales Woking 681 42, 17
Ms Lucy Holderness Clophill 666 26 8
Mrs Helen Harris Mayflower Archers 659 26 8
Miss Hollie Smith Derwent Bowmen 642 21 11
Ms Samantha Dodge Clophill 633 20 7
Mrs Marion Sambridge  Silver Arrow Archers 632 18 9
Mrs Sheila Harris Redhill Archers 626 15 5
Ms Suzi Bredin Clophill 620 16 7
Miss Julie Chenery Burleigh 595 18 6
Ms Sophie Berckham Grantham 591 8 3
Ms Helen Neumann Welbeck Archers 0 0 0 dns
Miss Susan Corless NAC 0 0 0|dns



Men Recurve

Sunday

Olympic round

Name Club Qualification | 1/16| /8| Quarter | S°™"| FinaL | Y4
Final score
Score 10+x X

Mr Jack Nobbs Deben AC 611 12 3 6 7 7 6

Mr Michael Klein NPA 593 12 1 6 7 6 6 0

Mr Rob Gray Notts Trent Uni 630 21 7 6 6 4 6

Mr lan Hannaford Northampton AC 583 19 6 6 6 6 1 0

Mr Jacob Vick Meriden 554 10 4 6 6 2 91

Mr Steve Short Malvern Archers 583 12 3 7 6 2 87

Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayne Ricky 584 7 2 6 6 1 90

Mr David Long City of Cambridge Bow 539 5 1 6 6 0 50

Mr Kevin Barrett Howard Bowmen 616 16 3 4

Mr Simon Eberz Oxford University 532 4 3 7 3

Mr Ben Robinson GNAS 598 17 5 6 2

Mr Jose Goncalves GNAS 558 6 1 6 2

Mr Paul Stafford Berkhamstead 523 7 4 6 2

Mr loannis Chrisinas Oxford Archers 575 9 2 6 O

Mr Adrian Charman Chiltern 547 8 3 6 O

Mr lain Malins Crowthorne Archers 537 7 3 7 0

Mr Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 544 7 2 5

Mr James Jeffs Univeristy of Warwick £ 574 9 1 4

Mr John Reace NPA 557 10 3 3

Mr Peter Dent West Essex Bowmen 554 5 1 3

Mr Tim Jackson Univeristy of Warwick £ 496 3 2 3

Mr Chris Guerin Univeristy of Univeristy 499 8 3 2

Mr Adrien Lindsey Silver Arrow Archery 387 3 1 2

Mr Jacek Pedziwiatr Southfields AC 552 6 3 0

Mr Ray Park Oxford Archers 532 7 3 0

Mr Tak Ho Cambridge Uni Bowme 530 8 2 0

Mr John Hardman Clophill 445 1 0 0

Mr Graham Kates Ricky 331 3 1 0

Mr Bill Shannon Sittingbourne Commun 327 4 0 0
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1.Mr Rob Gray

17.Mr Andrew McClelland
16.Mr Adrian Charman

9.Mr loannis Chrisinas
24 Mr Chris Guerin

1.Mr Rob Gray
8.Mr Steve Short

25.Mr Tim Jackson
8.Mr Steve Short

5.Mr Michael Klein
28.Mr Graham Kates

21.Mr Simon Eberz
12.Mr John Reace

13.Mr Jacob Vick
20.Mr Ray Park

Gold
3.Mr Jack Nobbs

Silver
5.Mr Michael Klein

Bronze
1.Mr Rob Gray

5.Mr Michael Klein
13.Mr Jacob Vick

29.Mr Bill Shannon
4.Mr Ben Robinson

3.Mr Jack Nobbs

19.Mr lain Malins
14.Mr Peter Dent

11.Mr Jose Goncalves
22.Mr Tak Ho

3.Mr Jack Nobbs
6.Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayr

27.Mr Adrien Lindsey
6.Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayne

7.Mr lan Hannaford
26.Mr John Hardman

23.Mr Paul Stafford
10.Mr James Jeffs

15.Mr Jacek Pedziwiatr
18.Mr David Long

| |1.Mr Rob Gray 4|
5.Mr Michael Klein 6
1.Mr Rob Gray 6| | |5.Mr Michael Klein
7.Mr lan Hannaford 0 3.Mr Jack Nobbs
| |3.Mr Jack Nobbs 71
7.Mr lan Hannaford 1

7.Mr lan Hannaford
18.Mr David Long

2.Mr Kevin Barrett

1.Mr Rob Gray 6
16.Mr Adrian Charman 0
9.Mr loannis Chrisinas 0
8.Mr Steve Short 6
5.Mr Michael Klein 7
21.Mr Simon Eberz 3
13.Mr Jacob Vick 6
4.Mr Ben Robinson 2
3.Mr Jack Nobbs 6
19.Mr lain Malins 0
11.Mr Jose Goncalves 2
6.Mr Kieron Lehmann-Mayr 6
7.Mr lan Hannaford 6
23.Mr Paul Stafford 2
18.Mr David Long 6
2.Mr Kevin Barrett 4

e S R e R e
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FITA Fest 2015 Sunday 5th July 2015

@ Redborne Community College. Ampthill. Beds
World Record Status ~ Olympic round 70m

Men Recurve
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Women Recurve

Sunday

Olympic round

Name Club Qualification 18 | quarter| S°™" | EINAL 1/4
Final score
Score 10+x X

Mrs Linda Haines Evesham AC 549 5 4 6 6 6 7

Miss Klarn Fay Oxford University 528 4 2 6 6 6 3

Miss Amaryllis Barton Oxford University 595 11 1 6 2 6

Mrs Jenny Charman Chiltern 536 9 3 6 6 5 2

Miss Kirstie Smith Oxford University 580 10 2 6 5 116

Miss Maryia Karpiyevich Cambridge Uni Bowmen 557 7 3 6 5 111

Ms Deb Charles Aquarius AC 566 10 3 6 4 107

Miss Donna Mills Rivernook Bowmen 485 3 1 6 2 70

Miss Eleonore Cossade Oxford Uni Co of Archers 499 5 3 4

Mrs Clare Arbuckle Clophill 375 1 0 2

Miss Emma Davis Univeristy of Warwick 436 1 0 0

Miss Diana Prince Silver Arrow Archery 398 2 1 0

Mrs Sarah Russell Hertford Co of Archers 363 4 1 0

Miss Hannah Burnage Ouse Valley Archers 356 1 1 0

Ms Candice Robinson Sittingbourne {Barebow} 248 5 1 0
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1.Miss Amaryllis Barton
bye

1.Miss Amaryllis Barton
9.Miss Donna Mills

8.Miss Eleonore Cossade
9.Miss Donna Mills

5.Mrs Linda Haines
12.Mrs Clare Arbuckle

5.Mrs Linda Haines
4.Miss Maryia Karpiyevich

4.Miss Maryia Karpiyevich
13.Mrs Sarah Russell

3.Ms Deb Charles
14.Miss Hannah Burnage

3.Ms Deb Charles
6.Mrs Jenny Charman

6.Mrs Jenny Charman
11.Miss Diana Prince

7.Miss Klarn Fay
10.Miss Emma Davis

7 .Miss Klarn Fay
2.Miss Kirstie Smith

Gold
5.Mrs Linda Haines
6] Silver
2 7.Miss Klarn Fay
Bronze
1.Miss Amaryllis Barton
| 1.Miss Amaryllis Barton 2
5.Mrs Linda Haines 6
6 —
5
1.Miss Amaryllis Barton 6| [ _[5.Mrs Linda Haines 7
6.Mrs Jenny Charman 2 7.Miss Klarn Fay 3
4 —
6
| _|6.Mrs Jenny Charman 5
7.Miss Klarn Fay 6
FITA Fest 2015  Sunday 5th July 2015
@ Redborne Community College. Ampthill. Beds
6 World Record Status  Olympic round 70m
e

2.Miss Kirstie Smith
15.Ms Candice Robinson

Women Recurve
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Final
Rank
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Seed
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Men Compound Sunday Compound Match round
e Semi-
Name Club Qualification ]1/32] 1/16] 1/8 | Quarter Final FINAL
Score 10+x X
Mr Neil Bridewater Hinxworth 702 56 20 142 143 141 145
Mr James Mason Northampton AC 704 56 28 144 147 146 144
Mr Terry Course Clophill 676 35 12 136 133 136 143
Mr Simon Garrett Aberdeen Uni AC 675 34 13 145 139 139 139
Mr Tony Fletcher Bowmen of the Peak 668 29 4 133 139
Mr James Howell Mayflower 667 31 6 136 139 139
Mr James Edmondson  University Of Warwick Archery Club 673 36 15 139 132
Mr lan Harris Mayflower Archers 665 30 9 134 130 131
Mr David Bramley Derwent Bowmen 663 29 6 129 137
Mr Stephen Haynes Jolly Archers 673 30 10 136
Mr Richard Morris Oxford University 648 24 7 134 135
Mr Tom Hutchins Burleigh 665 27 6 137 131
Mr Paul Hagan Litchfield 662 29 11 138 131
Mr John Foley Ravensfield Archers 671 32 15 125
Mr Anthony Hoyes Grantham 673 32 9 124
Mr Paul Birch SALT 643 21 O 129 116
Mr Carl Harding Bowmen of Rutland 655 26 6 132
Mr Mike Rumfitt Ouse Valley Archers 642 18 5 131
Mr Chris Price Stourbridge Company of Archers 658 27 7 127
Mr Karl Wendorf Litchfield 627 18 6 127
Mr Tony Crumpton Green Dragon 604 12 6 126
Mr John Royal Oxford Archers 614 15 5 121
Mr Simon Royal Oxford Archers 511 13 5 110
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1.Mr James Mason
bye

1.Mr James Mason
17.Mr Richard Morris

17.Mr Richard Morris
16.Mr Carl Harding

134
132

144
135

8.Mr John Foley
bye

1.Mr James Mason

|"19.Mr Tony Fletcher

8.Mr John Foley
9.Mr Tony Fletcher

bye
9.Mr Tony Fletcher

125
133

5.Mr James Edmondson
bye

5.Mr James Edmondson
12.Mr Tom Hutchins

21.Mr John Royal
12.Mr Tom Hutchins

121
137

139
131

4.Mr Simon Garrett
bye

Gold
2.Mr Neil Bridewater
147 Silver
139 1.Mr James Mason
Bronze

3.Mr Terry Course

5.Mr James Edmondson

|~ ]4.Mr Simon Garrett

4.Mr Simon Garrett
13.Mr David Bramley

20.Mr Karl Wendorf
13.Mr David Bramley

127
129

145
137

3.Mr Terry Course
bye

19.Mr Mike Rumfitt
14.Mr Paul Hagan

131
138

6.Mr Anthony Hoyes
bye

3.Mr Terry Course

|| 11.Mr lan Harris

22.Mr Tony Crumpton
11.Mr lan Harris

126
134

7.Mr Stephen Haynes
bye

23.Mr Simon Royal
10.Mr James Howell

110
136

2.Mr Neil Bridewater
bye

10.Mr James Howell

|| 2.Mr Neil Bridewater

| _|1.Mr James Mason 146 |
4.Mr Simon Garrett 139
132| |
139
4.Mr Simon Garrett 139 L 1.Mr James Mason 144
3.Mr Terry Course 143 2.Mr Neil Bridewater 145
133|
131
| _|3.Mr Terry Course 136 |
2.Mr Neil Bridewater 141
FITA Fest 2015 Sunday 5th July 2015
139 @ Redborne Community College. Ampthill. Beds

143 World Record Status Compound Match round  50m

18.Mr Paul Birch

18.Mr Paul Birch
15.Mr Chris Price

129
127

3.Mr Terry Course 136
14.Mr Paul Hagan 136
6.Mr Anthony Hoyes 124
11.Mr lan Harris 130
7.Mr Stephen Haynes 136
10.Mr James Howell 139
2.Mr Neil Bridewater 142

116

e e i e e e e
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Men Compound




Final
Rank
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Women Compound Sunday Compound Match round

Name Club Quaification | 1/8 | Quarter| 3o | FiNAL

Score 10+x X
Ms Lucy Holderness Clophill 666 26 8 137 138 135
Miss Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 686 43 15 137 137 133
Miss Andrea Gales Woking 681 42 17 139 131 136
Mrs Helen Harris Mayflower Archers 659 26 8 132 135 121
Ms Samantha Dodge Clophill 633 20 7 135 135
Mrs Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow Archers 632 18 9 121 124
Miss Hollie Smith Derwent Bowmen 642 21 11 121
Ms Suzi Bredin Clophill 620 16 7 125 102
Mrs Sheila Harris Redhill Archers 626 15 5 122
Miss Julie Chenery Burleigh 595 18 6 120
Ms Sophie Berckham Grantham 591 8 3 117
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1.Miss Daisy Clark
bye

1.Miss Daisy Clark
9.Ms Suzi Bredin

137
102

8.Mrs Sheila Harris
9.Ms Suzi Bredin

122
125

5.Miss Hollie Smith
bye

Gold
3.Ms Lucy Holderness

Silver
1.Miss Daisy Clark

Bronze
2.Miss Andrea Gales

5.Miss Hollie Smith
4.Mrs Helen Harris

121
132

4.Mrs Helen Harris
bye

3.Ms Lucy Holderness
bye

3.Ms Lucy Holderness
6.Ms Samantha Dodge

137
135

6.Ms Samantha Dodge
11.Ms Sophie Berckham

135
117

7.Mrs Marion Sambridge
10.Miss Julie Chenery

121
120

7.Mrs Marion Sambridge
2.Miss Andrea Gales

124
139

2.Miss Andrea Gales
bye

FITA Fest 2015  Sunday 5th July 2015

@ Redborne Community College. Ampthill. Beds
World Record Status Compound Match round
50m

Women Compound
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1.Miss Daisy Clark 137

4.Mrs Helen Harris 135

4.Mrs Helen Harris 121 | [1.Miss Daisy Clark 133

2.Miss Andrea Gales 136 3.Ms Lucy Holderness 135
| |3:Ms Lucy Holderness 138| |

2.Miss Andrea Gales 131






